NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted February 7, 2022

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

DATE: February 8, 2022

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: Court Room, Municipal Building 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs, LA

AGENDA:
Call to Order
Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

| # | TOPICS | NOTES |
|-----|--|--------------------------|
| 1. | Reports: (a) Building Official; (b) City Attorney; (c) Engineers; (d) City Treasurer; (e) Planning and Zoning; (f) Fire Report; (g) Animal Report; (h) Police Report. | |
| 2. | Approve the minutes of the January 24, 2022 City Council Meeting. | |
| 3. | Adopt the consent agenda for January 1, 2022 through January 31, 2022. | |
| 4. | Presentation by Patrick Mitchell, Raising Canes. | |
| 5. | Approve Super Penny Mart Inc., located at 245 Florida, for an Alcohol Class B Retail Package High License. | |
| 6. | Take action regarding the condemnation of property located at 1512 4-H Club Road, Denham Springs. | |
| 7. | Adopt a Resolution authorizing Mayor Landry to execute a Services Agreement with Waste Management for a dumpster at Fire Dept./Street Dept. | |
| 8. | Adopt a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with State of Louisiana Office of Community Development to facilitate data sharing for the purpose of the Spring Park Buyout Program. | |
| 9. | Approve bids and award bid for the gas pipe for the Hillon Hood Rd. project. | |
| 10. | Approve Payment Estimate Number 6 in the amount of \$8,624.20 to Barriere Construction Co. Inc. for the Benton Lane Improvements project. | |
| 11. | Approve Change Order Number 1, in the amount of \$2,310.00, to Roofing Solutions, LLC for the Gas Dept. roof repair. | |
| 12. | Adopt a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry to execute a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with LA Dept. of the Treasury for Act 119 funds. | |
| 13. | Adopt Resolution authorizing Mayor Landry to execute contract with UniFirst for gas, water, sewer and streets employee uniforms, rug and janitorial services. (Currently using Cintas) | |
| 14. | Proclamation for Supermarket Employees. | Lean La Diana Cita Ciada |

Joan LeBlanc, City Clerk City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629 Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City of Denham Springs 665-8121 describing the assistance that is necessary.